## TEZPUR UNIVERSITY

(A Central University) Tezpur – 784 028 (ASSAM)

## ADDENDUM TO ADVERTISEMENT NO. 08 / 2021

With reference to the Advertisement No. 08/2021 issued vide Memo No. F.01-3/XVII(E)/593-A Dt. 09.06.2021 for Non-teaching positions, this is for information of all concerned that age relaxation for Ex-serviceman shall also be admissible as per instructions / rules of Government of India in addition to the categories as stated in the advertisement under NOTE (4) at Page No. 3.



Date: 18.06.2021

## Memo No.F.01-3/XVII(E)/ 664-A

## Copy to:

- 1. Pro Vice Chancellor, Tezpur University, for information.
- 2. Finance Officer, Tezpur University, for information.
- 3. Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, Tezpur University, for kind information of the Vice Chancellor.
- 4. Vigilance Officer, Tezpur University.
- 5. Joint Registrar (Admin) / Assistant Registrar (Admin) / Assistant Director (OL) / Section Officer (SCT Cell), Tezpur University.
- 6. Webmaster, Tezpur University, with a request to publish the Addendum along with the Advertisement No. 08/2021 in the University Website.

Registrar Tezpur University

